
B O D E N R I C H T W E R T E       F Ü R     D I E       J A H R E   
Wipperfürth Wohnbaugrundstücke
                                                                                                                                                                                         

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
                                Ric

Strasse Ortsteil/Ort DGK BRW-Nr. Ausweisung 1981 1992 1993 1994 1995 Richtwerte 1996 1997
Tiefe BreiteFläche                                                             1.1.96                         

1 Kotten 75 52001 MD O 2 35 700 25 30 35 35 35 35 50 50
2 Großhöhfeld 74 52002 MD O 2 30 600 30 35 40 40 40 40 80 80
3 Egen 92 52003 MD O 2 35 700 40 45 50 50 50 50 90 90
4 Am Hang Kreuzberg 109 52004 W O 2 35 700 120 130 140 140 140 140 140 140
5 Westfalenstraße/Im Siepen Kreuzberg 109 52005 W O 2 30 600 95 100 110 160 160 160 160 160
6 Am alten Sportplatz Kreuzberg 109 52006 W O 2 35 700 10 130 140 140 140 140 140 140
7 Alte Bahnhofstraße Kupferberg 129 52007 GE 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 40
8 Weidenweg Kupferberg 129 52008 W O 2 35 700 80 85 110 110 110 110 110 110
9 Jostberg Jostberg 54 52009 MD O 2 30 600 80 85 120 120 120 120 120 120

10 Hämmern 54 52010 GE 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
11 Grünenbaum 54 52011 W O 2 25 500 110 120 130 130 130 130 130 130
12 Hilgersbrücke 54 52012 MD O 2 30 600 50 55 60 60 60 60 90 90
13 Neye 72 52013 W O 2 35 700 80 85 95 95 95 95 95 95
14 Danziger Straße Wipperfürth 72 52014 W O 2 30 600 190 200 220 220 220 220 220 220
15 Stöpgeshof 72 52015 W O 2 35 700 50 55 60 60 60 60 100 100
16 Königsberger Straße Wipperfürth 72 52016 W O 2 25 500 130 140 150 150 150 150 150 150
17 Hönnige 90 52017 W O 1 35 700 120 130 140 140 140 140 140 140
18 Sanderhöhe 90 52018 MI O 2 40 800 60 65 75 75 75 75 75 75
19 Leiersmühle/Leuchtenbirk. 90 52019 MI O 3 40 800 80 85 95 95 95 95 95 95
20 Leuchtenbirken oben 90 52020 W O 2 40 800 80 85 95 95 95 95 95 95
21 Leuchtenbirkener Weg (Bereich HsNr.18)Leiersmühle 90 52021 W O 2 40 800 85 90 100 100 100 100 100 100
22 Gummersbacher Straße/Leuchtenbirkener WegLeiersmühle 90 52022 MI O 3 40 800 95 100 110 110 110 110 110 110
23 Lüdenscheider Straße (Bereich HsNr.61)Wipperfürth 90 52023 MI O 3 30 600 140 150 160 160 160 160 160 160
24 Wasserfuhr 108 52024 MD O 2 30 600 40 45 50 50 50 50 80 80
25 (Gewerbegebiet) Biesenbach 108 52025 GE 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40
26 Niederwipper 108 52026 MD O 2 30 600 35 40 45 entfällt 90 100 100
27 Speckenbach 128 52027 MD O 2 30 600 25 30 35 35 35 35 50 50
28 Kleinfastenrath 128 52028 MD O 2 30 600 25 30 35 35 35 35 50 50
29 Finklenburg 53 52029 MD O 2 35 700 40 45 50 50 50 50 90 90
30 Klingsiepen 53 52030 GE 15 15 15 15 15 15 45 45
31 Memellandstraße (Bereich HsNr.14)Wipperfürth 71 52031 W O 2 30 600 130 140 150 150 150 150 150 150
32 Wilhelmshöhe 71 52032 W O 1 30 600 80 85 95 95 95 95 entfält
33 Fritz-Volbach-Straße (Bereich HsNr.28)Wipperfürth 71 52033 W O 2 35 700 80 85 95 120 120 120 200 200
34 Kaiser-Straße/Industriestraße Wipperfürth 71 52034 GE 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
35 Untere Straße (Bereich HsNr.34)Wipperfürth 71 52035 MI G 3 35 700 270 280 300 300 300 300 300 300
36 Kaiserstr. 71 52036 MI O 2 35 700 80 85 95 95 95 95 95 95
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
                                Ric

Strasse Ortsteil/Ort DGK BRW-Nr. Ausweisung 1981 1992 1993 1994 1995 Richtwerte 1996 1997
Tiefe BreiteFläche                                                             1.1.96                         

37 Radiumstraße/Bahnstraße Wipperfürth 71 52037 MI O 2 30 600 200 210 220 220 220 220 220 220
38 Untere Straße/Am Wall Wipperfürth 71 52038 MI G 3 20 400 330 350 370 370 370 370 370 370
39 Marktstraße/Untere Straße Wipperfürth 71 52039 MK G 3 20 400 300 320 340 340 340 340 340 340
40 Hochstraße/Bahnstraße Wipperfürth 71 52040 MI G 2 25 500 280 290 310 310 310 310 310 310
41 Hochstraße/Klostersterstraße Wipperfürth 71 52041 MK G 3 20 400 280 290 310 310 310 310 310 310
42 Weststraße/Graf-von-Galen-StraßeWipperfürth 71 52042 W O 2 30 600 120 130 140 140 140 140 220 220
43 Weststraße/Karl-Graf-Straße Wipperfürth 71 52043 W O 2 30 600 120 130 140 140 140 140 220 220
44 Kölner-Tor-Platz Wipperfürth 71 52044 MI G 2 25 500 210 220 230 230 230 230 230 230
45 Ringstraße (Bereich HsNr.26) Wipperfürth 71 52045 W O 2 30 600 160 170 180 180 180 180 180 180
46 Ringstraße (Bereich HsNr.42) Wipperfürth 71 52046 W O 2 30 600 150 160 170 170 170 170 170 170
47 Im Siebenborn (Bereich HsNr.33)Wipperfürth 71 52047 W O 2 30 600 110 120 130 130 130 130 210 210
48 Seilerstr. 71 52048 W O 2 40 800 110 120 130 130 130 130 210 210
49 Gladbacher Straße/Am GalgenbergWipperfürth 71 52049 MI O 2 30 600 130 140 150 150 150 150 150 150
50 Starenweg/Amselweg Wipperfürth 71 52050 W O 2 30 600 110 120 130 130 130 130 170 170
51 Meisenweg Wipperfürth 71 52051 W O 2 30 600 110 120 130 130 130 130 170 170
52 Alte Kölner Straße/WeberstraßeWipperfürth 71 52052 W O 2 40 800 100 110 120 120 120 120 200 200
53 Gladbacher Straße (Bereich HsNr.32)Wipperfürth 71 52053 MI O 2 30 600 100 110 120 120 120 120 120 120
54 Am Galgenberg (Bereich HsNr.27)Wipperfürth 71 52054 W O 2 35 700 90 95 110 150 150 150 190 190
55 Siebenborner Höhe Wipperfürth 71 52055 W O 1 35 700 110 120 130 130 130 130 210 210
56 Gladbacher Straße (Bereich HsNr.48)Wipperfürth 71 52056 MI O 2-3 30 600 90 95 110 110 110 110 110 110
57 Gladbacher Straße (Bereich HsNr.74)Wipperfürth 71 52057 MI O 2 30 600 80 85 95 95 95 95 95 95
58 Lüdenscheider Straße/OhlstraßeWipperfürth 89 52058 MI O 2 30 600 195 200 210 210 210 210 210 210
59 Ostlandstraße (Bereich HsNr.9)Wipperfürth 89 52059 W O 2 30 600 140 150 160 160 160 160 160 160
60 Böcklerstraße/Pollenderstraße Wipperfürth 89 52060 W O 3 40 800 100 110 120 120 120 120 120 120
61 Attendorner-Tor-Straße/OstlandstraßeWipperfürth 89 52061 MK O 3 30 600 240 250 270 270 270 270 270 270
62 Gaulstraße (Bereich HsNr.29) Wipperfürth 89 52062 W O 2 30 600 160 170 180 180 180 180 180 180
63 Gaulstraße (Bereich HsNr.45) Wipperfürth 89 52063 W O 2 30 600 140 150 160 160 160 160 160 160
64 Langenbick (Bereich HsNr.13) Wipperfürth 89 52064 W O 2 40 800 110 120 130 130 130 130 170 170
65 Langenbick (Bereich HsNr.29) Wipperfürth 89 52065 W O 2 40 800 85 90 100 100 100 100 240 240
66 Gaulstraße (Bereich HsNr.76) Wipperfürth 89 52066 W O 2 30 600 100 110 120 120 120 120 120 120
67 Nagelsbüchel 89 52067 W O 2 30 600 50 55 60 60 60 60 80 80
68 (Wohnbebauung) Egerpohl 107 52068 W O 2 35 700 45 50 55 55 55 55 100 100
69 Böswipper 107 52069 MD O 2 30 600 65 90 100 100 100 100 110 120
70 (Gewerbegebiet) Egerpohl 107 52070 GE 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40
71 Peppinghausen 107 52071 MD O 2 30 600 25 30 35 35 35 35 50 50
72 Landstr. 302 zwischen Nagelsbüchel u. FriedrichsthalFriedrichsthal 107 52072 MD O 2 30 600 30 35 40 40 40 40 80 80
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73 Klaswipper 127 52073 MD O 2 30 600 40 45 50 100 100 100 100 120
74 Dohrgauler Str. 127 52074 MD O 2 30 600 65 70 80 80 80 80 110!
75 Rosenstraße/Hassiepen Ohl 127 52075 W O 1 30 600 75 80 90 90 90 90 120 180
76 Sauerlandstraße/DohrgaulerstraßeOhl 145 52076 MI O 2 35 700 60 65 70 70 70 70 75 110
77 Boxberg 17 52077 MD O 2 40 800 35 40 entfällt 70 80 80
78 Lamsfuß 34 52078 MD O 2 30 600 100 110 120 120 120 120 120 140
79 Eichendorfstraße (Bereich HsNr.40)Wipperfeld 34 52079 W O 2 35 700 90 95 120 120 120 120 120 180
80 Professor-Mausbach-Straße (Bereich HsNr.3)Wipperfeld 34 52080 W O 2 30 600 80 85 110 110 110 110 110 180
81 Hofstraße (Bereich HsNr.13) Wipperfeld 34 52081 MD O 2 30 600 70 75 100 100 100 100 100 180
82 Vorderschöneberg 52 52082 MD O 2 35 700 25 30 35 35 35 35 50 50
83 Langensiefen 52 52083 MD O 2 35 700 25 30 35 35 35 35 50 50
84 Erlen 70 52084 MD O 2 30 600 40 45 50 50 50 50 60 60
85 Roppersthal 88 52085 MD O 2 35 700 30 35 40 40 40 40 80 80
86 Agathaberger Straße (Bereich HsNr.15)Agathaberg 88 52086 MD O 2 35 700 50 55 70 70 70 70 120 120
87 Fähnrichstüttem 87 52087 MD O 2 35 700 30 35 40 40 40 40 60 60
88 Waldweg/Teufelswiese Friedrichsthal 106 52088 W O 2 35 700 25 30 35 35 35 35 80 80
89 Dohrgaul 106 52089 MD O 2 35 700 50 55 60 60 60 60 100 100
90 Nagelsgaul 126 52090 MD O 2 30 600 25 30 35 35 35 35 60 60
91 Ente 16 52091 MD O 2 35 700 35 40 entfällt 70 80 80
92 Gerhardsfeld 33 52092 MD O 2 35 700 30 35 entfällt 55 60 60
93 Johann-Wilhelm-Roth-Straße (Bereich HsNr.37)Unterthier 51 52093 W O 2 40 800 75 80 90 90 90 90 130 130
94 Jörgensmühle 51 52094 MD O 2 35 700 40 45 entfällt 45 45 110 110
95 Abstoß 51 52095 MD O 2 35 700 40 45 entfällt 65 70 70
96 Johann-Wilhelm-Roth-Straße (Bereich HsNr.14)Thier 69 52096 MD O 2 30 600 70 75 85 85 85 85 130 130
97 Unterthier/Amberg Unterthier 69 52097 MD O 2 30 600 50 55 60 60 60 60 100 100
98 Oberkemmerich 87 52098 MD O 2 35 700 30 35 40 40 40 40 60 60
99 Niederkemmerich 87 52099 MD O 2 35 700 30 35 40 40 40 40 70 70

100 Klemenseichen 105 52100 MD O 2 30 600 30 35 40 40 40 40 70 70
101 Benninghausen 125 52101 MD O 2 40 800 25 30 35 35 35 35 50 50
102 Hollinden 32 52102 MD O 2 35 700 30 35 entfällt 65 70 70
103 Neuenhaus 32 52103 0 30 35 entfällt
104 Linde Jostberg 54 52104 W O 2 25 500 220 230 230 230 230 230 230
105 In den Lehmkuhlen Kreuzberg 109 52105 W O 2 20 400 150 160 160 160 160 160 160
106 Am Mühlenberg Wipperfürth 89 52106 W O 2 30 600 200 210 210 210 210 210 210
107 An den Quellen Wipperfürth 71 52107 W O 2 30 600 180 180 180 280 280
108 Alter Mühlenweg/Heinrich-Pollhammer-StraßeWipperfeld 34 52108 W O 2 35 700 200 200 200 200
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109 Willi-Laschet-Straße Thier 69 52109 W O 2 25 500 85 85 200 200
110 Weberstraße/Im Siebenborn Wipperfürth 71 52110 W O 2 35 700   130 130 250 250
111 Harhausen 90 52111 W O 2 35 700 90 100 100
112 Dreine 90 52112 MD O 2 35 700 70 80 80
113 Großblumberg 72 52113 MD O 2 35 700 70 80 80
114 Oberröttenscheid 73 52114 MD O 2 35 700 70 80 80
115 Dörpinghausen 128 52115 MD O 2 35 700 70 80 80
116 Hermesberg 70 52116 W O 2 35 700 70 80 80
117 Klespe 70 52117 MD O 2 35 700 55 60 60
118 Überberg 33 52118 MD O 2 35 700 55 60 60
119 Peffekoven 50 52119 MD O 2 35 700 70 75 75
120 Isenburg 35 52120 MD O 2 35 700 55 60 60
121 Heid 51 52121 MD O 2 35 700 55 60 60
122 Felderhof Wipperfürth 72 52122 W O 2 20 400   
123 Am Stauweier Wipperfürth 89 52123 GE
124 Mesewinkler Weg Ohl 145 52124 W O 1 20 400   
125 Hansestraße Weinbach 71 52125 GE/GI  
126 Maternusweg Agathaberg 88 52126 W O 2 30 600   
127 Im Siebenborn - NeubaugebietWipperfürth 71 52127 W O 2 25 500 110
128 Felderhof - Neubaugebiet Wipperfürth 72 52128 W O 1-3 30 600
129 Hilgersbrücke-Neubaugebiet Hilgersbrücke 54 52129 W O 2 25 500
130 Niedergauler Str. / Agathaberger WegNiedergaul 89 52130 MI O 2 30 700   
131 Weberstr. Wipperfürth 71 52131 W O 2 35 700   
132 Breslauer Str. / Elbinger Weg Wipperfürth 72 52132 W O 2 30 600   
133 Blumenstr. / Am Hang Kreuzberg 109 52133 W O 2 30 600   
134 Hansestr. / Gladbacher Str. (B506)Weinbach/Klingsiepen71 52134 GE/GI  
135 Leonardstr. Wipperfürth 52135 W O 2 800   
136 Sonnenweg Wipperfürth 52136 W O 2 700   
137 " Wipperfürth " " W O 1 30 600   
138 " Wipperfürth " " W O 3 40 800   
139  " " W O 1 30   
140  " " W O 3 40   
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Strasse Ortsteil/Ort DGK BRW-Nr.

Kotten 75 52001
Großhöhfeld 74 52002
Egen 92 52003

Am Hang Kreuzberg 109 52004
Westfalenstraße/Im Siepen Kreuzberg 109 52005
Am alten Sportplatz Kreuzberg 109 52006
Alte Bahnhofstraße Kupferberg 129 52007
Weidenweg Kupferberg 129 52008
Jostberg Jostberg 54 52009

Hämmern 54 52010
Grünenbaum 54 52011
Hilgersbrücke 54 52012

Neye 72 52013
Danziger Straße Wipperfürth 72 52014
Stöpgeshof 72 52015
Königsberger Straße Wipperfürth 72 52016

Hönnige 90 52017
Sanderhöhe 90 52018
Leiersmühle/Leuchtenbirk. 90 52019
Leuchtenbirken oben 90 52020
Leuchtenbirkener Weg (Bereich HsNr.18)Leiersmühle 90 52021
Gummersbacher Straße/Leuchtenbirkener WegLeiersmühle 90 52022
Lüdenscheider Straße (Bereich HsNr.61)Wipperfürth 90 52023

Wasserfuhr 108 52024
(Gewerbegebiet) Biesenbach 108 52025

Niederwipper 108 52026
Speckenbach 128 52027
Kleinfastenrath 128 52028
Finklenburg 53 52029
Klingsiepen 53 52030

Memellandstraße (Bereich HsNr.14)Wipperfürth 71 52031
Wilhelmshöhe 71 52032
Fritz-Volbach-Straße (Bereich HsNr.28)Wipperfürth 71 52033
Kaiser-Straße/Industriestraße Wipperfürth 71 52034
Untere Straße (Bereich HsNr.34)Wipperfürth 71 52035
Kaiserstr. 71 52036

                                                                                                                       
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Richtwerte
1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2004 2005 2006 2007

                                        € € € € € €

50 55 55 30 30 35 35 35 40
80 80 90 45 45 50 50 50 50
90 90 100 50 50 55 55 55 55
140 140 150 90 110 110 110 110 entfällt
160 160 170 90 110 110 110 110 110
140 140 150 90 110 110 110 110 110
40 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20
110 130 130 65 70 70 70 70 70
120 160 160 80 100 110 110 110 110
25 60 65 35 35 40 40 40 40
130 130 140 70 entf.
90 90 100 55 entf.
150 150 150 90 90 90 95 95 110
220 240 260 135 135 135 140 140 entfällt
120 120 120 entf. entf.
200 240 260 135 135 135 140 140 entfällt
140 140 180 90 100 100 100 100 100
120 120 130 entf. entf.
95 95 110 60 entf.
95 95! entf.
100 100 150 75 90 90 95 95 95
110 110 120 60 75 75 75 75 85
160 160 180 90 90 90 95 95 95
80 80 90 45 45 50 50 50 50
40 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20
100 100 110 55 55 60 60 60 60
60 65 65 35 35 40 40 40 40
60 65 65 35 35 40 40 40 40
90 90 100 50 50 55 55 55 55
45 45 45 25 25 25 30 30 entfallen
180 200 230 120 130 130 130 130 entfällt

200 200 210 105 105 105 110 110 115
50 70 70 35 35 35 35 35 35
300 300 320 165 165 165 165 175 175
95 95 100 50 entf.
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Strasse Ortsteil/Ort DGK BRW-Nr.

Radiumstraße/Bahnstraße Wipperfürth 71 52037
Untere Straße/Am Wall Wipperfürth 71 52038
Marktstraße/Untere Straße Wipperfürth 71 52039
Hochstraße/Bahnstraße Wipperfürth 71 52040
Hochstraße/Klostersterstraße Wipperfürth 71 52041
Weststraße/Graf-von-Galen-StraßeWipperfürth 71 52042
Weststraße/Karl-Graf-Straße Wipperfürth 71 52043
Kölner-Tor-Platz Wipperfürth 71 52044
Ringstraße (Bereich HsNr.26) Wipperfürth 71 52045
Ringstraße (Bereich HsNr.42) Wipperfürth 71 52046
Im Siebenborn (Bereich HsNr.33)Wipperfürth 71 52047
Seilerstr. 71 52048
Gladbacher Straße/Am GalgenbergWipperfürth 71 52049
Starenweg/Amselweg Wipperfürth 71 52050
Meisenweg Wipperfürth 71 52051
Alte Kölner Straße/WeberstraßeWipperfürth 71 52052
Gladbacher Straße (Bereich HsNr.32)Wipperfürth 71 52053
Am Galgenberg (Bereich HsNr.27)Wipperfürth 71 52054
Siebenborner Höhe Wipperfürth 71 52055
Gladbacher Straße (Bereich HsNr.48)Wipperfürth 71 52056
Gladbacher Straße (Bereich HsNr.74)Wipperfürth 71 52057
Lüdenscheider Straße/OhlstraßeWipperfürth 89 52058
Ostlandstraße (Bereich HsNr.9)Wipperfürth 89 52059
Böcklerstraße/Pollenderstraße Wipperfürth 89 52060
Attendorner-Tor-Straße/OstlandstraßeWipperfürth 89 52061
Gaulstraße (Bereich HsNr.29) Wipperfürth 89 52062
Gaulstraße (Bereich HsNr.45) Wipperfürth 89 52063
Langenbick (Bereich HsNr.13) Wipperfürth 89 52064
Langenbick (Bereich HsNr.29) Wipperfürth 89 52065
Gaulstraße (Bereich HsNr.76) Wipperfürth 89 52066

Nagelsbüchel 89 52067
(Wohnbebauung) Egerpohl 107 52068

Böswipper 107 52069
(Gewerbegebiet) Egerpohl 107 52070

Peppinghausen 107 52071
Landstr. 302 zwischen Nagelsbüchel u. FriedrichsthalFriedrichsthal 107 52072

                                                                                                                       
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Richtwerte
1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2004 2005 2006 2007

                                        € € € € € €

220 220 230 120 120 120 120 120 120
370 370 390 200 200 200 200 210 210
340 340 360 185 185 185 185 200 200
310 310 320 165 165 165 165 165 165
310 310 330 170 170 170 170 170 170
220 220 230 120 120 125 125 125 entfällt
220 220 230 120 120 125 125 125 130
230 230 240 125 125 125 125 125 125
180 180 190 95 110 110 110 110 120
170 170 180 90 105 105 105 105 115
210 210 220 110 110 115 115 115 entfällt
210 210 220 115 entf.
180 180 190 95 105 105 105 105 105
170 170 180 95 110 110 110 110 entfällt
170 170 180 95 110 110 110 110 120
200 200 210 130 130 130 135 135 entfällt
150 150 150 75 85 85 85 85 entfällt
190 190 200 100 110 110 110 110 120
210 210 220 110 110 110 115 115 entfällt
120 120 120 60 65 65 65 65 80
95 95 100 50 50 55 55 55 entfällt
210 210 220 110 110 110 115 115 130
160 160 170 85 95 95 95 95 110
120 120 150 80 90 90 90 90 100
270 270 290 150 150 150 150 150 150
180 180 190 95 105 105 105 105 105
160 160 170 85 95 95 95 95 95
170 180 180 110 130 140 140 140 140
240 250 250 130 130 140 140 140 entfällt
120 150 150 75 85 85 85 85 90
80 80 90 45 45 50 60 60 65
100 100 110 55 55 60 60 60 60
120 120 120 60 60 65 65 65 65
40 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20
50 55 55 30 30 35 35 35 35
80 80 90 45 45 50 50 50 50
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Strasse Ortsteil/Ort DGK BRW-Nr.

Klaswipper 127 52073
Dohrgauler Str. 127 52074
Rosenstraße/Hassiepen Ohl 127 52075
Sauerlandstraße/DohrgaulerstraßeOhl 145 52076

Boxberg 17 52077
Lamsfuß 34 52078

Eichendorfstraße (Bereich HsNr.40)Wipperfeld 34 52079
Professor-Mausbach-Straße (Bereich HsNr.3)Wipperfeld 34 52080
Hofstraße (Bereich HsNr.13) Wipperfeld 34 52081

Vorderschöneberg 52 52082
Langensiefen 52 52083
Erlen 70 52084
Roppersthal 88 52085

Agathaberger Straße (Bereich HsNr.15)Agathaberg 88 52086
Fähnrichstüttem 87 52087

Waldweg/Teufelswiese Friedrichsthal 106 52088
Dohrgaul 106 52089
Nagelsgaul 126 52090
Ente 16 52091
Gerhardsfeld 33 52092

Johann-Wilhelm-Roth-Straße (Bereich HsNr.37)Unterthier 51 52093
Jörgensmühle 51 52094
Abstoß 51 52095

Johann-Wilhelm-Roth-Straße (Bereich HsNr.14)Thier 69 52096
Unterthier/Amberg Unterthier 69 52097

Oberkemmerich 87 52098
Niederkemmerich 87 52099
Klemenseichen 105 52100
Benninghausen 125 52101
Hollinden 32 52102

Neuenhaus 32 52103
Linde Jostberg 54 52104
In den Lehmkuhlen Kreuzberg 109 52105
Am Mühlenberg Wipperfürth 89 52106
An den Quellen Wipperfürth 71 52107
Alter Mühlenweg/Heinrich-Pollhammer-StraßeWipperfeld 34 52108

                                                                                                                       
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Richtwerte
1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2004 2005 2006 2007

                                        € € € € € €

120 120 120 65 65 70 70 70 70

180 180 200 100 100 110 110 110 110
120 150 160 80 80 85 85 85 85
80 80 90 45 45 50 50 50 50
140 160 180 90 100 100 100 100 100
180 180 180 100 100 100 105 105 105
180 180 180 100 100 100 105 105 105
180 180 180 100 100 100 105 105 105
50 55 55 30 30 35 35 35 35
50 55 55 30 30 35 35 35 35
60 65 65 35 35 40 40 40 40
80 80 90 45 45 45 45 50 50
150 150 150 100 100 100 105 105 105
60 65 65 35 35 40 40 40 40
80 90 90 45 50 50 55 60 60
130 130 130 80 80 80 85 85 85
60 65 65 35 35 40 45 45 45
80 80 90 45 45 50 50 50 50
60 65 65 35 35 40 40 40 40
150 150 170 100 100 100 105 105 105
110 110 150 75 75 80 80 80 90
70 70 80 40 40 45 45 45 45
150 150 170 100 100 100 105 105 105
120 120 140 75 75 75 75 80 80
60 65 65 35 35 40 40 40 40
70 70 80 40 40 45 45 45 45
70 70 80 40 40 45 45 45 45
50 55 55 30 30 35 35 35 35
70 70 80 40 40 45 45 45 45

230 230 240 125 145 155 155 155 155
160 160 170 120 130 140 140 140 entfällt
210 210 220 110 110 115 115 115 115
280 300 300 155 155 155 155 155 155
200 200 210 110 110 110 115 115 115
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Strasse Ortsteil/Ort DGK BRW-Nr.

Willi-Laschet-Straße Thier 69 52109
Weberstraße/Im Siebenborn Wipperfürth 71 52110

Harhausen 90 52111
Dreine 90 52112
Großblumberg 72 52113
Oberröttenscheid 73 52114
Dörpinghausen 128 52115
Hermesberg 70 52116
Klespe 70 52117
Überberg 33 52118
Peffekoven 50 52119
Isenburg 35 52120
Heid 51 52121

Felderhof Wipperfürth 72 52122
Am Stauweier Wipperfürth 89 52123
Mesewinkler Weg Ohl 145 52124
Hansestraße Weinbach 71 52125
Maternusweg Agathaberg 88 52126
Im Siebenborn - NeubaugebietWipperfürth 71 52127
Felderhof - Neubaugebiet Wipperfürth 72 52128
Hilgersbrücke-Neubaugebiet Hilgersbrücke 54 52129
Niedergauler Str. / Agathaberger WegNiedergaul 89 52130
Weberstr. Wipperfürth 71 52131
Breslauer Str. / Elbinger Weg Wipperfürth 72 52132
Blumenstr. / Am Hang Kreuzberg 109 52133
Hansestr. / Gladbacher Str. (B506)Weinbach/Klingsiepen71 52134
Leonardstr. Wipperfürth 52135
Sonnenweg Wipperfürth 52136
" Wipperfürth " "
" Wipperfürth " "
 " "
 " "
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Richtwerte
1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2004 2005 2006 2007

                                        € € € € € €

200 200 220 120 120 120 120 120 120
250 250 260 135 135 135 135 135 entfällt
100 100 150 85 85 85 85 85 85
80 80 90 45 45 50 50 50 50
80 80 90 45 45 50 50 50 50
80 80 90 45 45 50 50 50 50
80 80 90 45 45 50 50 50 50
80 80 90 45 45 50 50 70 70
60 65 65 35 35 40 40 45 45
60 65 65 35 35 40 40 40 40
75 75 85 45 45 50 50 50 50
60 65 65 35 35 40 40 40 40
60 65 65 35 35 40 40 40 40

290 290 150 entf.
65 65 35 35 35 35 35 35
 240 125 125 135 140 140 140

40 40 40 40 40 entfallen
 130 130 130 130 130 130

170 170 180 180 entfällt
170 170 170 170 170
neu 170 170 170 170

   neu 80
   145
   140
   120

 40 40
  
  

   
   


